11 50	- 1			, LKK.	
15/5/2010	7 00	3 / CTI170 242	20 1 LI		1000 101
INS. CASE OWNER	bwyn CC			ASSNZ IDAC	
	1	DOI: ASSIGNMEN	NT 2		11
Surveyor.	KALVIN	DOI:	2/1+ 1	Date / Tille: 2	0/12/17
			F	Registered in Merimen:	
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE				
Insured Vehicle No	PA 7881H		Claim No.	SNM17D07	241/02/1
-				DMB16N1	-
Name of Insured	PTE LTD	1 COACH STRUICES	Policy No.	DMOTENT	& PT-LOTOT
Insured Tel No.	:HP: _9	1669 8666	Make / Model	ISUZU LTIZ	24L - 7.80 (M)
Excess Sec II :SS		, ,	Place of Acciden		AD TOWARDS CRAN
Is driver the owner		f Accident:		ROAD	10007102 00 11
		Accident.			
	nc/Age: ZHWG BIN	V/L:@s / NO)		TOES / NO ; TP GIA REF	60.00
Driver Tel	No.: 8319 7888	V/Li(COS / NO)	Insured Liability	: % Final?	Yes / No
SHC 60168	·				
		53 			
WSP: Prenit A	Wo Char WSP:		INSRS: WSP:	B n	SRS: SP:
Tel:	Tel:		Tel:	27 /7	or.
Liability:	Liability:		Liability:	D D	ability:
RMKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:	R	MKS;
Date/ Time					
· .	SHC GOILEN - CC 3/III 1600	00472/E -707 Dr	1 29/2/15	STAGE	DATE / PIC
	1-03-1msg150	16880/HIGHIZ DOA	:02/10/15	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
	1- CC4/AXA1600	01994/H154352 OUA	: 26/01/16	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
	PA 7881 H - CCZ/CTZ1601	the state of the s	11/01/16	Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup	\ <u></u>
27/12/17 (vic)) + 831 H - 67 S/C 121001	1051/14059- 1-04	1170476	Call OI:	
OTHERT (VIC)	- HINHUKED.			After call ltr to OI:	101/18 VICTOR
		16	69 8666	Documentation Check List:	Handler Typist
03/01/18-@9.2	Gam - (AI), OI, SIN ANN TH	CAVEL AND COALH	no response.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
03 01 18 @ 4.15	Bpm - call of "	No response . A	•	After call ltr to OI:	
N-dia	1			Authorisation To Act:	
04/01/18	- CELLAN SEMI LO C	j	0.045	Release Voucher:	
rotortio		DE APONDING LA F	2018	Final Repair Bill:	
INIOINE	- 16 rom IN BY AMY		OD	Car Rental Invoice:	
	- treadure points.	· per		Towing Invoice LTA / GIA:	
23 00 18	SEAN MYNDELE LO	OTI BY WWW.		Medical Bill:	
26/00/18	- OTI APPROVED WILL		₹ ZU18	PIR:	
	cause the obber			Mandate/Reject Instruction	
05/04/18		the Orig. Docs	110.	LOD	
	AN IN ORDER.	TO CLOSE.		Payment Breakdown Form	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: 26/12/14	Sent By: Shirley	Herr	Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: US	S\$ 5,600.00 (A day:	s) Reduction:	%	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 03/04/18 Confirm			Email Call	
Pinal Liability:		ed) BOLA S/N No. :	HIL	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	oo wibt e
Repair Cost: (W 657)	SS 5,852.00	· vila- "	0		MA)
Loss of Rental (LOR):		s) X\$96.11		00100109	1,10
Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ - (\$ x day		-	DOON GEN	17
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU onl	S\$ - (\$ x day y LOR + LOU LOR + LO			611115	
GIA/LTA Search	SS 2.00	OI [Tick only one]	10.00	Malo	u .
Medical:	SS -			1) Claim status: Normal/F	Reject/Private Settle
Medicai; Disbursement:	S\$ -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent)	X (#)	2) Report Format:	Topola III ale Delle
Legal Cost	S\$ —	(v.p. 1007 moopement)	-		4400.00
Total:		Sum SS: 4,520 .	00	With Editholes (Editor)	
FINAL PAYMENT		m with:		Email Call	
Payee 1:	S\$ 4,570.00 Name	1: BERMIEK	AUTON	1011AF OFBOICE	is pir bid
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS - Name 2	2:	7	_NB	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ — Name:	3:	_		

Date/Time: File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Day	s Of Repair:		
: Final Report	Res	survey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee	
Diste/Time: File Return to?	100	Yes	Transportation:	
3)	Add Fee:	Site Insp. (\$	1_5-45_81	
		Interview \$	SERVICE	
Report Format :		Tech invais	1-21	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S		Weekend S		
			-5-t-L	



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

ANS		ANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI170242	280/K1hs3
ANS				1000 de 20 20 20 20 2
	SON ROAD #16-00 NGLEAF TOWERS) BINGAPORE 079909	Date: 22-12-2017 Code: CTI	
1	111	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	PA 7881H	Veh. Inspected	SHC 6016E
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	SNM17D07241/C02/1	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	22/12/2017
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	2	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	onditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre		4	mm
4.		Des	cription of Damages	
5.		G	eneral Information	00/40/0047
fac s	Accident Date	20/12/2017	Inspection Date	20/12/2017
	Survey held at	PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE		
	A	23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE	NUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 48	6443
5a.			Remarks A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA	

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

TBA

Date:

26.12.2017

Our ref:

CC3/CTI17024280/K1hs3

The Motor Claims Department M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHC 6016E

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 20.12.2017 at the premises of M/s Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd (Changi South) and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	6,144.20
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	4,545.80
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	12
Market Value	: S\$	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	-
Nett Value	: S\$	17

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Body

rear front offside

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

4.0 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

Text size + -

Enquire Transaction History

Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time:

13 Jun 2014 / 09:15:55

Receipt No .:

AACCK001-AX239-140613-000008

Asset Type:

Vehicle

Transaction Amount:

\$70,018.00

Asset ID:

SHC6016E

Channel:

AA Counterless - CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD

Transaction Type:

Business Transaction

01.02 Register New Vehicle (AA)

Reference No.:

20140613091555045868

Vehicle No.:

SHC6016E

Vehicle Type:

H10 - Public Transport Taxi (Motor Car)

Vehicle Attachment 1:

Vehicle Attachment 2:

Vehicle Attachment 3:

Vehicle Scheme:

Taxi (Company)

Air-Con (Taxi)

First Registration Date: 13 Jun 2014

13 Jun 2014

Original Registration

Date:

Vehicle Make:

KIA

Vehicle Model:

OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL

Chassis No.:

KNAGM414ME5463516

Engine No.:

D4FDDH308971

Mator No.:

Trailer Chassis No.: Propellant:

Diesel

Passenger Capacity:

Engine Capacity:

1685

Power Rating:

Unladen Weight:

1584

Maximum Laden Weight:

2050

Silver

Primary Color: Secondary Color:

Manufacturing Year:

2013

Open Market Value:

\$20,028.00

Minimum PARF

\$7,524.00

Benefit: PARF Eligibility:

No. of Transfer:

Effective Ownership Date/Time:

13 Jun 2014 09:15:55

COE No .:

2014061301001199W

COE Expiry Date:

12 Jun 2022

COE Bid Category:

Actual QP/PQP Paid Amount:

\$57,338.00

Lifespan Expiry Date:

12 Jun 2022

Owner ID Type:

Company

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

20-Dec-17

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6016 E

ESTIMAT	E REPAIR BILL FOR RIA OF TIMA REGINNO. SHO SOTO E		
1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield + Juc	S	120.00
1 pc	Front n/s wheel cover - board	\$	116.00-
1 pc	Front n/s fender — &	\$	384.00
1 pc	Rear n/s door _	\$	791.00
2 pcs	Rear n/s door hinges @\$34.00	\$	68.00
1 pc	Front n/s door	\$	765.00 —
2-pc	Front n/s door hinges @\$34.00 \square	\$	68.00
1 pc	Rear n/s wheel cover	\$	116.00
1 pc	n/s mirror assy Bro Ken	S	590.00
Vinda Christ	A CONSTRUCTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	S	3,018.00
	Less 10%	5	301.80
		\$	2,716.20
CANETT	Rear n/s fender sticker — Me 20/2/4 09 1 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1		
1 pc	Rear n/s fender sticker — M 20/2/4 09	q.Ls.	60.00 -
(A.318)-PD	The strike shorter		
1 set	n/s door sticker _ we 48/2,	\$	100.00
1 set	Front n/s fender inner shield clips X **	\$	28.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield clips × m Front n/s fender sticker × m After Reparphe	L s	30.00
	Sundry Nec	\$	50.00 20
	To check wheel alignment	s	160:00 火 *~
	To dismantle and refit the inner component of front o/s door into new shell door	\$	150.00 50
	To dismantle and refit the inner component of rear o/s door into new shell door	\$	150.00 70
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident		
	damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair,		600
	reshape and adjust of the front bumper, rear n/s fender, rear bumper,	S	1,000.00
	To putty and spray painting on rear bumper, rear n/s fender outly		1130
	rear n/s door, front n/s door, n/s side mirror front n/s fender, front bumper, bonnet To resurvey before/after spray painting	s	1,500.00
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels mason Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis	1	
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels matter	\$	200.00 30
	I FANGARIA IS 800W00	\$	6,144.20
		1	1.1.
	(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST) Insurance Company	1/4	Soul 45\$360
	THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE	6	1 70 7 - 6d
	ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.		11

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

20-Dec-17

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6016 E

1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield X		\$	120.00	
1 pc	Front n/s wheel cover —		\$	116.00	
1 pc	Front n/s fender		\$	384.00	
1 pc	Rear n/s door		\$	791.00	
2 pcs	Rear n/s door hinges @\$34.00 ×		\$	68.00	
1 pc	Front n/s door		\$	765.00	
1 pc	Front n/s door hinges @\$34.00 🔀		S	68.00	
1 pc	Rear n/s wheel cover		\$	116.00	
1 pc	n/s mirror assy		\$	590.00	
320			\$	3,018.00	
		Less 10%	\$	301.80	
			\$	2,716.20	
	Rear n/s fender sticker n/s door sticker Front n/s fender inner shield clips Front n/s fender sticker After Re	14			
S/NETT	_ // 2/	1. 190	1.		
1 pc	Rear n/s fender sticker	2/07 0/6	\$	60.00	
1 set	n/s door sticker		\$	100.00	
1 set	Front n/s fender inner shield clips X		\$	28.00	
1 pc	Front n/s fender sticker X	//	s	30.00	
i po	After R	yar phot		5.002.00	
	Sundry		\$	50.00	20
	To check wheel alignment		\$	160.00	X
	To dismantle and refit the inner component of front o/s door				
	into new shell door		\$	150.00	50
	To dismantle and refit the inner component of rear o/s door into new shell door		\$	150.00	50
				1000	
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident				
	damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair,			600	0
	reshape and adjust of the front bumper, rear n/s fender, rear bumper,		\$	1.000.00	-
	bumper,		1070		
	To putty and spray painting on rear bumper, rear n/s fender	tify		0	1130
	rear n/s door, front n/s door, n/s side mirror, front n/s fender,				,,-0
	front bumper, bonnet the Repairer of the Repai	9 survey	\$	1,500.00	
	To apply rustoroofing on the renaired and replaced pages mail	on	\$	200.00	50
	Parts price allowed Parts price allowed Third party survey is on a "Without P Third party survey is allowed."	rejudice" basis	_	0.444.00	Ę
	No illegal modification(s) is shorted.	rveved and	\$	6,144.20	
	(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)	rance Company			
	(ALL THE REPAIR COSTO ARE SOBBLOTED TO COT)				
	THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE				
	ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES. Signatures		1		
	Will div				

ORIGINAL

THE SCHEDULE

Agency AN0580A Class of Policy MOTOR PRIVATE BUS

Policy Number DMB1SN1621781701

Account AN0580A Issued on 11/04/2017 in SINGAPORE

Replacing Policy no. DMB1SN1621781600

Client 3167064 Acceptance Date 11/04/2017

Period of Insurance from 13/04/2017 to 19/06/2018 , both dates inclusive

Insured's Name....

SIN ANN TRAVEL & COACH SERVICES PTE LTD

Address.

520B TAMPINES CENTRE 8 #15-51

SINGAPORE 522520

Business/Occupn... TRANSPORTATION

Risk No. 001 MOTOR PRIVATE BUS

ORIGINAL REGISTRATION DATE: 28/8/2008

1. Registration PA7881H

Make/Model .. ISUZU LT134P

Type of Cover Comprehensive

No. of seats

49 Body Type BUS

Yr of Manuf/Regn 2008/2008

Engine No. .. 6HK1466832 Chassis No... JALLT134P87000050 Capacity cc's

0

Certificate Ref. MZ601

Tonnage 4.31 Sum Insured. .Market value at the time of loss

Excess Sect I

\$\$2,000.00

Excess Sect. II

\$\$1,000.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN

88800.00

RESTRICTION TO USE:

- 1. USE FOR TRANSPORTING OF PASSENGERS, SCHOOL CHILDREN OR WORKERS. BUS IS ALSO ALLOWED TO TRANSPORT TOURISTS WITHIN SINGAPORE ONLY.
- 2. THE COMPANY SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIMS WHEN:
 - A. THE BUS IS USED AS PUBLIC SERVICE TRANSPORT

The geographical limit of this Policy is retricted to Singapore only and not as otherwise stated.

Other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

The following clauses and endorsements apply to this policy

Subject to Endts. 1, 2, Y, 25, 57, 72 & W(\$6,000/-).

AUTOSAFE SCHEME (W)

In consideration of a premium discount given, the insured, in the event of any accident/windscreen

Issued on 11/04/2017 in SINGAPORE

Policy No.

DMB1SN1621781701

damage, must send his/their vehicle to the Company's authorised workshop for repairs if he/they wish to seek indemnity under Section I of this Policy.

Subject otherwise to the terms, conditions and exceptions of this policy.

MODIFIED VEHICLES (FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES/BUSES/RENTAL VEHICLES)

It is hereby declared and agreed that the Company shall not be liable for any claims under SECTION I or II or both if the vehicle has been modified without prior notice/declaration to the Company.

Subject otherwise to the terms, exceptions and conditions of the Policy.

MEMORANDUM : CONDITION NO. 4 - NOTIFICATION OF ACCIDENTS

It is hereby noted and agreed that Condition No. 4 of the Policy is amended to read as follows:-

Notification Clause

- a) In the event of any accident involving the Motor Vehicle, irrespective of whether it would give rise to a claim, the Insured shall, together with the Motor Vehicle, call at the Company's Approved Authorised Workshop and/or Reporting Centre and report the accident within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof.
- b) In case of theft or other criminal act which may give rise to a claim under this policy the Insured shall give immediate notice of the occurrence to the Company and the police and cooperate with the Company in securing the conviction of the offender.
- c) Every letter, claim, writ, summons and process shall be notified or forwarded unanswered to the Company immediately upon receipt. Notice shall also be given to the Company immediately after the Insured or any person claiming to be indemnified shall have knowledge of any impending prosecution, inquest, inquiry, or offer of composition in connection with any such accident and/ or occurrence.

This condition in its entirety is a condition precedent to liability and failure to comply with any of the above requirements in respect of any accident and/or occurrence will result in the Insured being denied indemnity under both Section 1 and Section 2 of the Policy in respect of that particular accident and/or occurrence. Notwithstanding the No Claim Discount provisions set out herein, failure to comply with this condition precedent will additionally result in the Insured losing all or part of his No Claim Discount as set out below.

NCD - COMMERCIAL VEHICLES

CURRENT	UPON RENEWAL (NON-REPORTING)
20%	15%
15%	10%
10%	0%
0%	0%

* The Accident NCD to be applied first before the Non-Reporting NCD.

Policy No. DMB1SN1621781701

Issued on 11/04/2017 in SINGAPORE

In the context of this clause, the following terms have the following meanings assigned to them:

- * Accident NCD Refers to the loss of percentage of No Claim Discount entitlement as a result of claims arising from an accident.
- Non-Reporting NCD Refers to the loss of percentage of No Claim Discount as a result of not reporting or late reporting of an accident as set out under the Policy.

Subject otherwise to the terms, conditions and exceptions of the Policy.

Authorised Drivers for vehicle(s) with Certificate Ref. MZ601

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission or any person driving with policyholder's permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle Limitations as to use*

Use only for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business as specified in the Schedule.

The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer, except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

Signed for and on behalf of the Company

Authorised Signature

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Gary Shi <gary.shi@premiertaxi.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 3 April, 2018 9:29 AM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc:

AccReport; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: LOD / Accident involving SHC6016E & PA7881H on 20.12.17 (China Taiping

case) LKK REF CC3/CTI17024280/K1hs3

Attachments:

SHC6016E - DV.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Vic,

On a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability whatsoever on our client's part and driver of SHC6016E, our client agreed to direct settle the above claims at \$4520.00

We enclosed hereby Discharge voucher & ATA for your kind attention, original copies will pass to Mr Kalvin.

Kindly let us have your settlement sum of S\$4520.00 in our favour – Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd within 14days from the date hereof.

Please be informed that this settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and pertains to property damage only.

Regards

Gary Shi

Senior Executive, Claims

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 26 March, 2018 3:31 PM

To: Gary Shi

Cc: AccReport; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHC6016E & PA7881H on 20.12.17 (China Taiping case) LKK REF

CC3/CTI17024280/K1hs3

Without Prejudice

Dear Gary,

We refer further to our below email.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability to our Insured's part, we have our principal's mandate and we propose a global sum of \$4,520.00 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the enclosed DV and ATA then forward back to us the original signed copy together with the LOD and supporting documents for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 16 January, 2018 2:14 PM

To: Gary Shi

Cc: AccReport; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHC6016E & PA7881H on 20.12.17 (China Taiping case) LKK REF

CC3/CTI17024280/K1hs3

Without Prejudice

Dear Gary,

We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.

We will get back to you for an update/offer in due course.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Gary Shi [mailto:gary.shi@premiertaxi.com]

Sent: Monday, 15 January, 2018 2:24 PM To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: AccReport; CS A Team

Subject: LOD / Accident involving SHC6016E & PA7881H on 20.12.17 (China Taiping case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Asher & Vic,

Your Ref: PA7881H Our Ref: SHC6016E/GS Date of accident: 20/12/2017

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from China Taiping Insurance (S) Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number PA7881H which their insured driver's negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal.

Kindly look into the matter and let us have your favourable reply as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim settlement, please reply to us by email.

Regards

Gary Shi Senior Executive, Claims Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

鹶

A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna	ationale Des Experts En Autom	nobile
CHIN	A TAIPING INSUF	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI17024	280/K1hb3n2
	SON ROAD #16-0 NGLEAF TOWER	0 SINGAPORE 079909	Date: 06-04-2018 Code: CTI	
	A CONTRACTOR	Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	PA 7881H	Veh. Inspected	SHC 6016E
	Policy No.	DMB1SN1621781701	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	SNM17D07241/C02/1	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	20/12/2017
	21986114634	Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	ALCOHOLD BEAUTION
	Make & Model	KIA OPTIMA	c.c	1685
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014
	Chassis No.	KNAGM414ME5463516	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	340680	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/65 R16	MAXXIS	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/65 R16	MAXXIS	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/65 R16	MAXXIS	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/65 R16	MAXXIS	7 mm
1.		Descri	iption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	N/S BODY.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gen	eral Information	
41.0	Accident Date	20/12/2017	Inspection Date	20/12/2017
	Survey held at	PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SI	ERVICES PTE LTD	
	2	23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENU	JE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 48	6443
5a.	1 10075 100		Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A'CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.		Estim	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	4 Working Da	iys



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 6016E

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD	SERVICEABLE	120.00	82
1	FRONT N/S WHEEL COVER	GRAZED	116.00	116.00
1	FRONT N/S FENDER	DENTED	384.00	384.00
1	REAR N/S DOOR	DENTED	791.00	791.00
2	REAR N/S DOOR HINGES @\$34.00	SERVICEABLE	68.00	8
1	FRONT N/S DOOR	DENTED	765.00	765.00
2	FRONT N/S DOOR HINGES @\$34.00	SERVICEABLE	68.00	150
1	REAR N/S WHEEL COVER	GRAZED	116.00	116.00
1	N/S MIRROR ASSY	BROKEN	590.00	590.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-301.80	-276.20
	Straight the Control of the Control		2,716.20	2,485.80
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR N/S FENDER STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	SET N/S DOOR STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
1	SET FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	28.00	
1	FRONT N/S FENDER STICKER (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	8+
1	SUNDRY (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
		Address and American State Committee	268.00	180.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT	NOT NECESSARY	160.00	15
	TO DISMANTLE AND REFIT THE INNER COMPONENT OF FRONT O/S DOOR INTO NEW SHELL DOOR.		150.00	50.00
	TO DISMANTLE AND REFIT THE INNER COMPONENT OF REAR O/S DOOR INTO NEW SHELL DOOR.		150.00	50.00
	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS .INCLUDING KNOCK-OUT ,STRAIGHTEN ,REPAIR,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF THE FRONT BUMPER ,REAR N/S FENDER ,REAR BUMPER .		1,000.00	600.00
	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR BUMPER ,REAR N/S FENDER ,REAR N/S DOOR ,FRONT N/S DOOR,N/S SIDE MIRROR ,FRONT N/S FENDER FRONT BUMPER ,BONNET .		1,500.00	1,130.00

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI17024280/K1hb3n2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS.		200.00	50.00
	REPLACED PAREES.		3,160.00	1,880.00
	GRAND TOTAL		6,144.20	4,545.80

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	3,600.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI17024280/K1hb3n2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

mont

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.